Miami Shores

## Country Club

# GOLF SUMMER CAMP

The Miami Shores Country Club is proud to present the finest Junior camp in Miami-Dade County.

Quality Golf Instruction in a fun learning environment that your child can enjoy Supervised by U.S. Kids Certified Instructors.

### **Golf Instruction**

- Video swing analysis
- Range time with drills and competitions
- Putting games and competition
- Chipping time with drills and competition
- Tournament play and preparation
- Supervised course play

#### Full Day Golf \$499 per week

Golf 9:00 am to 12:00 pm Inside Lunch Provided by Miami Shores 12:00 pm to 1:00 pm Golf 1:00 pm to 3:00 pm Pool 3:00 pm to 5:00 pm



#### **Dress Requirements**

Sneakers required. Golf shoes optional. White clothing recommended to keep cooler.

Hat or Visor, Sunscreen, Sunglasses, and Water Bottle.

Space is limited to 14 kids so don't wait to sign up! We also have a minimum number of 5 kids for camp to take place.

**Pre-Registration is a REQUIREMENT.** The deadline is Thursday at 4:30 pm the week prior to the camp week you wish to sign up for.



10000 Biscayne Blvd. Miami Shores, Florida (305) 795-2360 www.miamishoresgolf.com

Campers Full Name: Parent/Guardian Name: Address:		
Phone Number: EMail:	Date of Birth: Dietary Restrictions:	
Please Check Session Weeks You Would Like         Week 1: June 05 - June 9         Week 2: June 12 - June 16	<ul> <li>Week 6: July 10 - July 14</li> <li>Week 7: July 17 - July 21</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>Week 3: June 19 - June 23</li> <li>Week 4: June 26 - July 30</li> <li>Week 5: July 3 - July 7 (4 Day Week)</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Week 8: July 24 - July 28</li> <li>Week 9: July 31 - August 4</li> <li>Week 10: August 7 - August 11</li> </ul>	
CONTACT INFORMATION Chris Baetzel, Director of Golf (305) 795-2366 cbaetzel@miamishoresgolf.com	Austin Smith, Camp Director (731) 514-4530	
<ul> <li>PICTURES: I give permission for my child's picture to be taken for Miami Shores Country Club newsletter, website, Facebook etc.</li> <li>OPT OUT OF YOUR CHILD'S PICTURE TAKEN</li> <li>LATE PICKUP ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: The Safety and well-being of your child is our paramount concern. Our Professional Staff are not available to supervise beyond the end of the program. I understand that in the event my child is not picked up by the end of this program, I will be charged \$10.00 per 15 minutes, payable to the program staff upon my arrival. I further understand that I will make every attempt to contact Miami Shores Country Club in the case I am running late.</li> </ul>		
to release, absolve, discharge, and hold harmless Miami Shore and all claims to the fullest extent allowed by law including, bu	e approval for his/her participation in all golf camp programs. I hereby agree to Country Club organizers, sponsors, employee, and volunteers from any t not limited to, claims or damages arising out of the child's participation in transporting my son/daughter to the doctor/hospital in case of injury.	

Camper #1	Week(s)	
Half or Full Day Discount Amount \$	Amount Paid \$	Check #
Camper #2	Week(s)	
Half or Full Day Discount Amount \$	Amount Paid \$	Check #